
Constitution High School
Staff Contact 2022-2023

Position/Grade Name Email
Principal Mrs. Brianna Dunn-Robb bdunn2@philasd.org
Secretary Ms. Bridget Fairburn bfairburn@philasd.org
Dean of Students Mrs. Cynthia Morson cgreenmorson@philasd.org
Roster Chair Mr. Jesse Todd jdtodd@philasd.org
Nurse Ms. Sharon Thompson sthompson@philasd.org
Counselors Mr. Matthew Soloway

Ms. Abby Panetta
msoloway@philasd.org
alpanetta@philasd.org

Special Education Liaison (SEL) Mr. David Greene gdgreene@philasd.org
Technology Coordinator Mr. Robinson Harris rharris2-ext@philasd.org
Athletic Director/Faculty Mr. Robert Moore rjmoore@philasd.org

History Department
Department Lead Mr. Michael Mander mmander@philasd.org
Faculty Ms. Jennifer Luneau jluneau@philasd.org
Faculty Ms. Brittni Jennings bjennings@philasd.org
Faculty Ms. Alisha Davis aldavis@philasd.org

Science Department
Department Lead Mrs. Colleen Carberry ccarberry@philasd.org
Faculty Ms. Mary Kersten mkersten@philasd.org
Faculty Ms. Kate Laspina klaspina@philasd.org
Faculty Dr. Tirthankar Ghosh tghosh@philasd.org

Mathematics Department
Department Lead Mr. Robert Signs rsigns@philasd.org
Faculty Ms. Simon Xu sxu@philasd.org
Faculty Mr. Matthew Rogerson mrogerson@philasd.org

English Department
Department Lead Mrs. Annabelle Lyons ajlyons@philasd.org
Faculty Mr. Robert Ballew rballew@philasd.org
Faculty Ms. Nicole DiStasio ndistasio@philasd.org

Humanities Department
Department Lead Mr. Jesse Todd jdtodd@philasd.org
Faculty Ms. Julia Quintavalle jquintavalle@philasd.org
Faculty Mr. Shay Karr skarr-ext@philasd.org

Student Support Services
Department Lead Mr. David Greene gdgreene@philasd.org
Faculty Ms. Lillian Wood lwood2@philasd.org
Psychology Mrs. Barbara Gellman bgelman@philasd.org
Front Desk: Phone: 215-400-7850
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